Mississippi St. (19-10,8-8 SEC) -vs- Auburn (22-7,11-5 SEC)
03/02/24 at Neville Arena, Auburn, AL

Date: 03/02/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
I\'t'él?fdgi\%céfy,lzl Mississippi St. 22 41 63
Site: Neville Arena, Auburn, AL Auburn 39 39 78
Referees: Anthony Jordan, Mike Nance, Terry Oglesby
Mississippi St. 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Hubbard,Josh * 36 6-15 6-11 5-6 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 23
01  Smith III,Tolu =3 34 6-15 0-0 2-4 4-6 10 4 2 3 0 2 14
03 Moore,Shakeel * 27  2-6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 1 0 6
05 Jones, Jr.,Shawn - 15 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 4
04 Matthews,Cameron * 29 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-7 10 4 3 1 0 2 3
00 Jeffries,D.J. 18 3-6 0-2 0-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 6
10 Davis,Dashawn 23 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 5
12 Murphy,KeShawn 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 1 2
15  Bell Jr.,Jimmy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 7-20 12-20 14-22 36 18 11 13 2 6 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59 % 1-10 10.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 6-10 60.00 % 7-14 50.00 %
Total 22-56 39.3 % 7-20 35.0% 12-20 60.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
Auburn 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Broome,Johni * 24 7-13 1-2 2-4 2-4 6 3 1 1 1 0 17
12 Jones,Denver & 29 5-11 3-5 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 2 15
10 Baker-Mazara,Chad * 27 4-7 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 5 4 4 2 2 10
02  Williams,Jaylin X 22 1-3 0-1 8-8 0-3 3 3 3 1 2 0 10
01 Holloway,Aden * 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
31 Johnson,Chaney 18 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 0 8
44  Cardwell,Dylan 16 3-3 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 1 1 0 2 1 6
24  Berman,Lior 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
03 Donaldson,Tre 19 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 6 0 0 0 4
00 Johnson,K.D. 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
05 Moore,Chris 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-56 9-19 13-17 8-22 30 19 19 10 9 8 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31 54.84 % 4-9 44.44 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 5-10 50.00 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 28-56 50.0 % 9-19 474 % 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) Baker-
Mazara,Chad Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Mississippi St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn

MISS LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SHAKEEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES, JR.,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,CAMERON(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH III, TOLU

GOOD JUMPER by JONES, JR.,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TURNOVER by HUBBARD,JOSH

BLOCK by MOORE,SHAKEEL
REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by JONES, JR.,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SHAKEEL

REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,SHAKEEL
SUB OUT by JONES, JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,D.J.

SUB IN by DAVIS,DASHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH

19:39

19:11

18:44

18:34
18:34

18:19

18:05
17:49

17:43

17:41
17:25
17:25

17:10
17:10

17:04
16:44
16:30
16:30
16:25
16:25

16:15

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
15:
15:

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

05
05
05
05
05
40
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

0-2

0-4

0-6

2-6
2-8

5-8

5-11

H2

H4

H 6

H4
H6

H3

H6

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DENVER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOME,JOHNI

REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI
MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

BLOCK by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DENVER

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

REBOUND OFF by BROOME,JOHNI

MISS LAYUP by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROOME,JOHNI

GOOD LAYUP by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,ADEN

GOOD JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,DENVER
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DENVER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
TURNOVER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHANEY

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN

SUB IN by DONALDSON, TRE

BLOCK by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI
SUB OUT by JONES,DENVER

SUB IN by BERMAN,LIOR
SUB IN by CARDWELL,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by DONALDSON,TRE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHANEY
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHANEY
ASSIST by DONALDSON,TRE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD



13:52 5-13 H8 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,CHANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

13:33 FOUL by CARDWELL,DYLAN
13:33 SUB OUT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
13:33 SUB IN by MOORE,CHRIS
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CAMERON 13:33
SUB IN by MURPHY,KESHAWN 13:33
GOOD FT by SMITH III, TOLU 13:33 6-13 H7
GOOD FT by SMITH III, TOLU 13:33 7-13  H6
SUB OUT by SMITH III, TOLU 13:33
SUB IN by BELL JR.,JIMMY 13:33
13:26 7-15 H8 GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,TRE(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH(in the paint) 12:56
12:56 BLOCK by CARDWELL,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
12:56 SUB OUT by BERMAN,LIOR
12:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
12:56 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
12:56 SUB IN by JONES,DENVER
MISS JUMPER by BELL JR.,JIMMY(in the paint) 12:54
12:54 BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
12:46 7-18 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DENVER(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by DONALDSON,TRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:46

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,D.J. 12:46

SUB IN by MOORE,SHAKEEL 12:46

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JOSH 12:46

SUB IN by JEFFRIES,D.]. 12:46

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DASHAWN 12:17

REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,KESHAWN o
12:17 FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

TURNOVER by BELL JR.,JIMMY 12:11
11:56 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DENVER

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KESHAWN =

TURNOVER by MOORE,SHAKEEL 11:45
11:45 STEAL by MOORE,CHRIS
11:39 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DENVER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KESHAWN =

TURNOVER by MOORE,SHAKEEL 11:21
11:21 STEAL by JONES,DENVER
11:17 7-20 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DENVER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,D.J. 10:45

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:43
10:43 SUB OUT by DONALDSON, TRE
10:43 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRIS
10:43 SUB OUT by CARDWELL,DYLAN
10:43 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
10:43 SUB IN by BROOME,JOHNI
10:43 SUB IN by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

SUB OUT by MOORE,SHAKEEL 10:43

SUB OUT by MURPHY,KESHAWN 10:43

SUB OUT by BELL JR.,JIMMY 10:43

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,D.J. 10:43

SUB IN by SMITH III, TOLU 10:43

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CAMERON 10:43

SUB IN by JONES, JR.,SHAWN 10:43

SUB IN by HUBBARD,JOSH 10:43

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 10:40

== REBOUND DEF by JONES,DENVER
10:09 MISS 3PTR by BROOME,JOHNI



REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON --

10:00 FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,DENVER
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,K.D.
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHANEY
MISS LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint) 09:44
REBOUND OFF by JONES, JR.,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES, JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 09:40
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON --
09:38 FOUL by BROOME,JOHNI
MISS FT by MATTHEWS,CAMERON 09:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,CAMERON 09:38 8-20 H12
09:31 8-22 H14 GOOD JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI
-- ASSIST by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
MISS 3PTR by JONES, JR.,SHAWN 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DASHAWN 09:11
SUB IN by MOORE,SHAKEEL 09:11
08:59 MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH III, TOLU --
MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH(in the paint) 08:51
08:51 BLOCK by JOHNSON,K.D.
REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,JOSH -
TURNOVER by HUBBARD,JOSH 08:40
08:40 STEAL by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
08:36 MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH III, TOLU o
MISS JUMPER by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint) 08:16
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON =
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,CAMERON(in the paint) 08:06 10-22 H 12

ASSIST by HUBBARD,JOSH ==
07:42 10-24 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

07:26 FOUL by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
SUB OUT by JONES, JR.,SHAWN 07:26
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,D.]. 07:26
MISS LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint) 07:11
REBOUND OFF by JEFFRIES,D.J. --
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:05
06:53 MISS JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON ==
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFRIES,D.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:44 12-24 H 12
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,CAMERON ==
06:25 12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,K.D.
== ASSIST by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

TURNOVER by SMITH III, TOLU 06:09
06:09 STEAL by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
06:01 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,K.D.
REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,D.]. ==
MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,D.J. 05:36
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MATTHEWS,CAMERON 05:34
05:34 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
05:34 SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI
05:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
05:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
05:34 SUB IN by DONALDSON, TRE
05:34 SUB IN by CARDWELL,DYLAN
SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,D.]. 05:34

SUB OUT by SMITH III, TOLU 05:34



SUB OUT by MOORE,SHAKEEL
SUB IN by JONES, JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by DAVIS,DASHAWN
SUB IN by BELL JR.,JIMMY

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by MATTHEWS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DASHAWN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BELL JR.,JIMMY

SUB IN by MURPHY,KESHAWN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DASHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DASHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DASHAWN(in the paint)
FOUL by MATTHEWS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CAMERON

SUB IN by SMITH III, TOLU

FOUL by JONES, JR.,SHAWN

BLOCK by MURPHY,KESHAWN

STEAL by SMITH III, TOLU

GOOD DUNK by MURPHY,KESHAWN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,DASHAWN

FOUL by MURPHY,KESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DASHAWN

GOOD FT by JONES, JR.,SHAWN

GOOD FT by JONES, JR.,SHAWN

FOUL by JONES, JR.,SHAWN
SUB OUT by JONES, JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,D.J.

GOOD DUNK by JEFFRIES,D.J.(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH III, TOLU
FOUL by DAVIS,DASHAWN

12-29 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

12-31

14-31

16-31

16-33

17-33

18-33

18-35

18-36
20-36

H 19

H 17

H 15

H 17

H 15
H 17

H 18
H 16

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

STEAL by CARDWELL,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON, TRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARDWELL,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by DONALDSON, TRE(in the paint)

FOUL by DONALDSON,TRE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,K.D.

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
SUB IN by JONES,DENVER

SUB IN by BERMAN,LIOR
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHANEY

MISS LAYUP by DONALDSON, TRE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CHANEY

GOOD LAYUP by CARDWELL,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONALDSON,TRE

SUB OUT by BERMAN,LIOR
SUB IN by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
MISS FT by CARDWELL,DYLAN

FOUL by JOHNSON,CHANEY

SUB OUT by CARDWELL,DYLAN
SUB IN by BROOME,JOHNI

GOOD LAYUP by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

GOOD FT by BROOME,JOHNI

TURNOVER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD



GOOD JUMPER by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint) 00:31 22-36 H 14
00:01 22-39 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHANEY
= ASSIST by DONALDSON,TRE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn
20:00 SUB OUT by DONALDSON,TRE
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
20:00 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,D.]J. 20:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DASHAWN 20:00
SUB OUT by MURPHY,KESHAWN 20:00
SUB IN by MOORE,SHAKEEL 20:00
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CAMERON 20:00
SUB IN by JONES, JR.,SHAWN 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 19:42 25-39 H 14
ASSIST by SMITH III, TOLU ==
19:18 MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON ==
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SHAKEEL 19:04
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:38 TURNOVER by BROOME,JOHNI
TURNOVER by JONES, JR.,SHAWN 18:25
18:09 MISS JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON ==
MISS LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint) 17:56
17:56 BLOCK by BROOME,JOHNI
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI
FOUL by MATTHEWS,CAMERON 17:36
17:36 25-40 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,DENVER
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CAMERON 17:36
SUB IN by MURPHY,KESHAWN 17:36
17:36 25-41 H 16 GOOD FT by JONES,DENVER
17:36 FOUL by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 17:18 28-41 H 13
FOUL by JONES, JR.,SHAWN 17:04
SUB OUT by JONES, JR.,SHAWN 17:04
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,D.]. 17:04
16:55 TURNOVER by JONES,DENVER
STEAL by MURPHY,KESHAWN 16:55
TURNOVER by SMITH III, TOLU 16:48
16:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
16:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHANEY
16:48 STEAL by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

16:35 28-43 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint) 16:24 30-43 H 13
16:06 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DENVER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,D.]. —=
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,SHAKEEL 15:59 33-43 H 10
ASSIST by HUBBARD,JOSH --
15:29 33-46 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BROOME,JOHNI
— ASSIST by JONES,DENVER

TURNOVER by SMITH III, TOLU 15:07
15:07 STEAL by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
FOUL by SMITH III,TOLU 15:07
15:07 FOUL TECH by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
15:07 TURNOVER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:07



MISS FT by HUBBARD,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUBBARD,JOSH
FOUL by SMITH III,TOLU

REBOUND DEF by SMITH III, TOLU
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH III,TOLU

GOOD DUNK by MOORE,SHAKEEL(in the paint)
FOUL by MURPHY,KESHAWN

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SHAKEEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOORE,SHAKEEL
SUB OUT by MURPHY,KESHAWN
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CAMERON
SUB IN by DAVIS,DASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,D.J.
GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by SMITH III,TOLU

GOOD DUNK by JEFFRIES,D.J.(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,CAMERON

STEAL by JEFFRIES,D.].

15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
14:54

14:36
14:17
14:03
13:49
13:40
13:28
13:00
13:00
13:00
12:54

12:42
12:40
12:40
12:40
12:40
12:40
12:40
12:40
12:40
12:30
12:21
12:02
11:47
11:40
11:34
11:09

10:49
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:23
10:16
10:04
09:45
09:45
09:38

34-46
34-48

36-48

38-48

40-48

40-49
40-50

43-50

43-52

43-55

43-58

45-58

H 12
H 14

H8

H9
H 10

H7
H9

H 13

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI

SUB OUT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
SUB OUT by JONES,DENVER

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,K.D.

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

SUB IN by DONALDSON, TRE

SUB IN by BERMAN,LIOR

SUB IN by CARDWELL,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONALDSON,TRE

MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,LIOR

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,K.D.

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,K.D.
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,K.D.

SUB OUT by CARDWELL,DYLAN
SUB IN by BROOME,JOHNI

SUB IN by JONES,DENVER

MISS JUMPER by DONALDSON,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by BERMAN,LIOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DENVER
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DENVER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI
GOOD 3PTR by BERMAN,LIOR
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHANEY

FOUL by DONALDSON,TRE

TURNOVER by BERMAN,LIOR

SUB OUT by DONALDSON, TRE



SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JOSH
SUB IN by MOORE,SHAKEEL

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint)

FOUL by JEFFRIES,D.J.

FOUL by SMITH III,TOLU

REBOUND DEF by SMITH III,TOLU

MISS JUMPER by JEFFRIES,D.].(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH III, TOLU
MISS LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH III, TOLU
MISS LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH III, TOLU
SUB IN by MURPHY,KESHAWN
FOUL by MURPHY,KESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DASHAWN

SUB IN by HUBBARD,JOSH

MISS FT by JEFFRIES,D.].

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by JEFFRIES,D.].

FOUL by JEFFRIES,D.J.

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,D.J.

SUB IN by SMITH III, TOLU

REBOUND DEF by SMITH III,TOLU

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JOSH
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOORE,SHAKEEL

MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH

STEAL by MATTHEWS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by MOORE,SHAKEEL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MURPHY,KESHAWN

47-58

47-59

47-60

48-60
49-60

49-62

51-62

51-65

52-65

H11

H12

H12
H11

H 13

SUB OUT by BERMAN,LIOR
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
SUB IN by MOORE,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROOME,JOHNI
MISS FT by BROOME,JOHNI

FOUL by HOLLOWAY,ADEN

BLOCK by JOHNSON,CHANEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by BROOME,JOHNI
FOUL by BROOME,JOHNI
SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRIS

SUB IN by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

FOUL by BROOME,JOHNI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DENVER

GOOD FT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
MISS FT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

FOUL by JONES,DENVER

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CHANEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,CHANEY

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DENVER
ASSIST by JOHNSON,CHANEY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHANEY
TURNOVER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD

FOUL by JOHNSON,CHANEY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN



SUB IN by DAVIS,DASHAWN 05:38
MISS FT by MOORE,SHAKEEL(fastbreak) 05:38
== REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI
05:22 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DENVER
= REBOUND OFF by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
FOUL by HUBBARD,JOSH 05:14
05:14 52-66 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
05:14 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

05:14 SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI
05:14 SUB IN by CARDWELL,DYLAN
05:02 FOUL by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
MISS FT by SMITH III,TOLU 05:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by SMITH III,TOLU 05:02
= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
04:34 MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,ADEN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by CARDWELL,DYLAN
04:28 52-69 H 17 GOOD DUNK by CARDWELL,DYLAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DASHAWN(in the paint) 04:14 54-69 H 15
03:44 MISS 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
03:42 SUB OUT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
03:42 SUB IN by MOORE,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint) 03:23
03:23 BLOCK by CARDWELL,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH III, TOLU =
MISS LAYUP by SMITH III, TOLU(in the paint) 03:14
= REBOUND DEF by CARDWELL,DYLAN
02:52 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by CARDWELL,DYLAN
02:30 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CAMERON =
02:25 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,ADEN
02:25 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRIS
02:25 SUB OUT by CARDWELL,DYLAN
02:25 SUB IN by DONALDSON,TRE
02:25 SUB IN by BROOME,JOHNI
02:25 SUB IN by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
02:20 FOUL by DONALDSON,TRE
MISS FT by DAVIS,DASHAWN 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DASHAWN 02:20 55-69 H 14
01:52 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DENVER(in the paint)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by SMITH III,TOLU 01:52
01:52 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
01:52 55-71 H 16 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 01:43 58-71 H 13
01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by MATTHEWS,CAMERON 01:20
01:20 58-72 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
01:20 58-73 H 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
01:20 SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI
01:20 SUB IN by CARDWELL,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 01:14 61-73 H 12

ASSIST by DAVIS,DASHAWN ==

GOOD JUMPER by CARDWELL,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the
01:01 61-75 H 14 paint)

-- ASSIST by DONALDSON,TRE
MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 00:48
= REBOUND DEF by CARDWELL,DYLAN
00:20 61-78 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD



GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JOSH
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JOSH

00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08 62-78 H 16
00:08 63-78 H 15

ASSIST by CARDWELL,DYLAN
FOUL by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
SUB OUT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD
SUB IN by MOORE,CHRIS



